01-22-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks.	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert A. Bennitt Older A. Bennitt Older A. Bennitt Older A. Bennitt Older A. Bennitt	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Dresser-Rand Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Paul Clark Drive
Other Execution Date: May 17, 2001	City: Olean State: NY Zip: 14760 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	5/17/01 & cation, the execution clate of the application is: 12/21/01 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren B. Kice 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Haynes and Boone LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	8. Deposit account number: 08-1394
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202-3789	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. BRIAN J. HUBBARD Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy I/8/02 Signature Date

01/15/2002 EHAILE1 00000004 10041359

D912999.1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04 FC:581 40.00 DP

CUSTOMER NO. 000027683

DOCKET NO.: 26333.6

REEL: 012473 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

Case No	26333.6	
Serial No.	N/A	
Filed He	rewith	

WHEREAS, we, Robert A. Bennitt (Assignor), residing at 24 Seneca Trace, Painted Post, New York 14870, and Larry A. Schnautz (Assignor), residing at 91 Philo Road, West Elmira, New York 14903, are the inventors of an invention or improvement in

COMPRESSION RING SEALING DEVICE WITH END GAP CONTROL AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Dresser-Rand Company (Assignee) (hereinafter called "Dresser-Rand"), a New York General Partnership, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Olean, State of New York, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Dresser-Rand, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Dresser-Rand, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Dresser-Rand, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and

- 1 -

reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Dresser-Rand, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 1 day of _ Assignor:____ State of New York

County Of Stensen I, Gary J. Whyne, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert A. Bennitt, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 17th day of _____, 2001. MAT (S E A L)GARY J. WHYMAN Notary Public State of New York NO 5038187

- 2 -

Qualified in SCHUYLER COUNTY
My Commission Expires JAN 17, 2003

State of	_)			
) SS.			
County Of				
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Larry A. Schnautz , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu, 2001.	nto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of			
	Notary Public			
	·			
(SEAL)				

d-896048.1

- 3 -

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012473 FRAME: 0526